
2023 Charlottesville Tom Sox Baseball

Overall Statistics for Charlottesville (End of Season)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 32-20   Home: 15-12   Away: 17-8   N/A: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Henry Ford  . 3 1 6 35-33 114 28 36 10 0 7 24 67  . 5 8 8 21 2 18 4  . 4 2 4 2 1 3-3 40 40 13  . 8 6 0

Connor Hincks  . 3 0 8 41-36 120 23 37 5 1 0 22 44  . 3 6 7 31 5 28 1  . 4 6 2 2 2 6-7 69 49 3  . 9 7 5

Brice Martinez  . 3 0 0 40-36 140 36 42 6 0 0 24 48  . 3 4 3 24 5 25 3  . 4 1 5 2 2 24-30 48 59 4  . 9 6 4

Kyle Edwards  . 2 3 8 44-42 164 34 39 7 1 4 24 60  . 3 6 6 25 2 37 1  . 3 4 2 2 0 24-26 63 111 12  . 9 3 5

--------------------

Chris Arroyo  . 3 6 7 22-16 60 11 22 8 1 1 16 35  . 5 8 3 13 2 15 0  . 4 8 7 1 0 4-5 79 10 3  . 9 6 7

Jacob Ference  . 3 3 3 11-11 36 12 12 4 0 3 6 25  . 6 9 4 8 6 8 0  . 5 2 0 0 0 1-1 86 5 2  . 9 7 8

Nathan Fink  . 3 0 5 31-29 118 14 36 5 1 1 19 46  . 3 9 0 4 0 26 3  . 3 2 5 1 0 2-2 28 2 3  . 9 0 9

Aidan Teel  . 2 9 4 27-26 85 25 25 5 1 4 18 44  . 5 1 8 25 4 21 0  . 4 7 0 1 0 1-2 2 0 0 1.000

Sergio Rivera  . 2 9 2 43-28 89 28 26 1 0 0 17 27  . 3 0 3 27 1 23 1  . 4 6 2 0 3 31-34 53 4 3  . 9 5 0

Luke Calveric  . 2 8 6 3-3 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 4 0 1 0  . 5 4 5 0 1 0-0 20 0 0 1.000

Alex Bouche  . 2 8 1 11-10 32 9 9 2 0 1 8 14  . 4 3 8 7 2 9 0  . 4 3 9 0 0 1-1 49 9 4  . 9 3 5

Garrett Spikes  . 2 7 8 30-20 79 15 22 7 1 1 21 34  . 4 3 0 4 0 15 1  . 3 0 6 2 2 3-4 57 15 2  . 9 7 3

Salvy Alvarez  . 2 6 4 21-20 53 10 14 2 1 0 7 18  . 3 4 0 14 2 14 2  . 4 3 5 0 0 0-0 157 15 1  . 9 9 4

Brady Gumpf  . 2 6 0 27-21 73 9 19 2 0 1 12 24  . 3 2 9 7 4 15 4  . 3 5 3 1 1 2-3 51 3 1  . 9 8 2

Josh Tate  . 2 5 5 13-12 47 9 12 2 0 0 5 14  . 2 9 8 7 2 15 2  . 3 7 5 0 0 11-12 15 28 1  . 9 7 7

David Wiley  . 2 5 0 32-27 92 21 23 2 0 1 10 28  . 3 0 4 16 4 28 0  . 3 7 7 2 1 11-13 46 0 2  . 9 5 8

Davian Garcia  . 2 5 0 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-1 1 3 2  . 6 6 7

Quinn Stromberg  . 2 5 0 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

Hollis Porter  . 2 1 4 25-21 70 11 15 3 0 0 5 18  . 2 5 7 16 3 25 0  . 3 8 2 0 0 2-2 50 2 1  . 9 8 1

Derek Williams  . 2 1 3 17-15 47 12 10 0 0 4 12 22  . 4 6 8 7 8 8 2  . 3 9 7 1 0 2-2 43 1 2  . 9 5 7

Shane Stossel  . 1 8 2 3-3 11 2 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 8 2 2 1 5 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 0-0 12 0 1  . 9 2 3

Kalvin Alexander  . 1 7 7 23-20 62 12 11 3 0 3 14 23  . 3 7 1 14 4 21 1  . 3 5 8 1 0 3-3 188 9 1  . 9 9 5

Jake Bennett  . 1 7 6 6-5 17 4 3 0 0 1 4 6  . 3 5 3 5 0 7 0  . 3 4 8 1 0 0-0 49 2 0 1.000

Drew Jones  . 1 5 8 8-6 19 3 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 1 5 8 5 0 9 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 2-3 6 1 0 1.000

Justin Thomas  . 1 5 6 13-12 45 7 7 2 0 0 4 9  . 2 0 0 9 3 14 0  . 3 2 8 1 2 9-9 20 1 0 1.000

Dane Camphausen  . 1 3 3 4-4 15 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 3 3 2 0 2 1  . 2 3 5 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

Jeremy Goins  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000

Hayden Leiderman  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 6 9 51 1605 336 431 76 7 32 275 617  . 3 8 4 298 60 395 26  . 3 9 8 20 15 142-163 1257 399 68  . 9 6 1

Opponents  . 2 3 0 51 1573 244 362 64 10 19 207 503  . 3 2 0 227 52 477 33  . 3 4 3 19 10 90-101 1238 387 74  . 9 5 6

LOB - Team (426), Opp (383). DPs turned - Team (37), Opp (35). CI - Team (1), J Ference 1. IBB - Team (2), C Arroyo 1, C

Hincks 1. Picked off - C Hincks 1, S Rivera 1, K Edwards 1.



2023 Charlottesville Tom Sox Baseball

Overall Statistics for Charlottesville (End of Season)

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

--------------------

Jarvis Evans Jr.  0 . 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 9.0 3 0 0 6 14 1 0 0  . 1 0 7 2 1 0 0 1

Dave Wilson  0 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 1 0 0 4 6 0 0 0  . 0 9 1 0 1 0 0 0

Nathan Fink  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Connor Hincks  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0

Kyle Edwards  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mark Perkins  1 . 1 2 5-0 10 8 1 1/2 0 40.1 26 7 5 10 49 4 1 0  . 1 7 6 10 7 1 0 0

Mike Eggert  1 . 2 0 2-0 11 4 0 0/1 3 30.0 13 5 4 6 27 3 1 2  . 1 2 6 0 0 1 0 0

Jordan Little  1 . 2 0 1-0 5 0 0 0/1 2 15.0 5 2 2 2 28 0 0 1  . 0 9 8 1 2 0 0 1

Liam Best  1 . 2 9 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 7.0 4 2 1 5 11 0 0 0  . 1 5 4 1 0 0 0 0

Zach Root  1 . 5 0 2-0 5 4 0 0/0 0 18.0 16 4 3 6 22 1 0 0  . 2 3 9 0 1 0 0 1

Ryan Lynch  2 . 0 1 3-1 7 2 0 0/1 0 22.1 11 5 5 5 31 1 1 0  . 1 4 5 5 0 0 1 0

Grant Comstock  2 . 1 6 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 8.1 4 3 2 1 14 1 0 0  . 1 3 8 0 0 0 1 0

Lucas Cash  2 . 4 5 1-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 11.0 5 3 3 5 3 0 0 0  . 1 3 9 0 0 0 1 0

Aaron Blum  2 . 5 7 1-1 3 2 0 0/0 0 7.0 7 3 2 3 5 1 1 0  . 2 6 9 0 1 0 0 0

Brice Martinez  3 . 3 8 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 5 1 1 0 1 1 0 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 0 0 0

Brett Allen  3 . 6 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 4 2 2 0 4 0 0 0  . 2 2 2 0 1 0 1 0

Darien Smith  3 . 7 2 1-2 3 3 0 0/0 0 9.2 4 9 4 11 12 2 0 0  . 1 2 1 3 3 0 1 0

Hayden Smith  3 . 7 9 0-2 8 0 0 0/0 1 19.0 17 8 8 15 20 2 0 0  . 2 4 6 2 3 0 0 1

Braden Halladay  4 . 3 9 3-0 11 4 0 0/0 1 26.2 31 17 13 10 22 7 0 2  . 2 8 2 1 4 0 2 1

Jaden Kinsler  4 . 5 0 1-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 8.0 7 5 4 3 10 2 1 0  . 2 2 6 1 0 0 1 0

Caleb Ketchie  4 . 9 1 3-0 7 1 0 0/0 0 14.2 14 9 8 14 15 2 0 1  . 2 6 4 4 0 0 2 1

Sam Massey  5 . 0 0 0-1 2 2 0 0/0 0 9.0 13 5 5 1 7 2 0 1  . 3 6 1 0 0 0 0 0

David Utagawa  5 . 1 3 2-0 10 8 0 0/0 1 26.1 29 19 15 15 28 5 0 3  . 2 7 6 1 5 1 1 1

Jeremy Goins  5 . 2 1 0-2 9 2 0 0/0 3 19.0 20 12 11 12 24 3 0 1  . 2 5 6 0 2 0 0 0

Davian Garcia  5 . 8 4 1-2 11 0 0 0/0 1 24.2 18 17 16 20 41 1 0 2  . 2 0 2 4 3 0 2 0

Garrett Spikes  7 . 1 7 1-2 5 1 0 0/0 0 21.1 30 19 17 9 15 8 1 1  . 3 4 1 3 3 0 1 2

Chris Arroyo  7 . 8 2 0-1 5 0 0 0/0 0 12.2 14 12 11 11 11 7 0 1  . 2 8 0 2 1 0 2 1

Zach Mack  8 . 0 0 1-1 5 3 0 0/0 0 9.0 7 8 8 8 13 0 0 0  . 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0

Shane Stossel  9 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 3 3 0 5 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Logan Forsythe 11.25 0-2 4 3 0 0/0 0 8.0 8 10 10 9 16 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 3 2 0 1 0

Landen Burch 11.25 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 5 6 5 3 5 0 0 0  . 2 9 4 0 2 0 0 0

Luke Calveric 12.00 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 4 10 8 12 4 1 0 0  . 2 0 0 3 3 0 0 0

Henry Ford 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 2 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Ryan Keenan 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Yordani Carmona 19.96 1-1 5 0 0 0/0 0 7.2 17 17 17 8 4 2 2 2  . 4 7 2 2 1 0 1 0

Henry Hardie 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 4 6 5 3 0 1 0 1  . 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Quinn Stromberg 27.00 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 3 3 3 1 1 0 1  . 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Salvy Alvarez 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 3 3 2 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1 0 0

Hayden Leiderman 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 4 4 3 2 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

Sergio Rivera 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 5 8 32-19 51 51 1 3/2 12 419.0 362 244 213 227 477 64 10 19  . 2 3 0 52 52 4 19 10

Opponents  6 . 0 0 19-32 51 51 0 1/1 9 412.2 431 336 275 298 395 76 7 32  . 2 6 9 53 60 6 20 15

PB - Team (23), S Alvarez 9, K Alexander 8, J Ference 3, Q Stromberg 2, J Bennett 1, Opp (15). Pickoffs - Team (2), J Ference

1, M Perkins 1, Opp (4). SBA/ATT - K Alexander (35-37), S Alvarez (30-33), J Ference (14-15), G Spikes (9-9), J Bennett

(9-9), Z Root (6-8), M Eggert (6-8), Z Mack (6-7), H Smith (4-6), D Garcia (6-6), B Halladay (6-6), C Ketchie (4-5), Y

Carmona (4-5), D Utagawa (4-4), D Smith (4-4), L Forsythe (4-4), J Little (3-3), J Goins (3-3), Q Stromberg (3-3), B Allen

(3-3), J Evans Jr (2-2), S Stossel (2-2), A Blum (1-2), M Perkins (2-2), R Lynch (1-2), J Kinsler (1-1), R Keenan (1-1), C

Arroyo (1-1), L Calveric (1-1), D Wilson (1-1), H Leiderman (1-1), L Cash (1-1), H Ford (1-1).



2023 Charlottesville Tom Sox Baseball

Overall Statistics for Charlottesville (End of Season)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Jake Bennett 51 49 2 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 1 0

Justin Thomas 21 20 1 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Luke Calveric 20 20 0 0 1.000 4 1 0 1.000 0 0

Drew Jones 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Dane Camphausen 6 6 0 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hayden Smith 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

Quinn Stromberg 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 2 0

Jeremy Goins 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0

Zach Root 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0

Aidan Teel 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Dave Wilson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Ryan Lynch 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Lucas Cash 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Logan Forsythe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Darien Smith 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Jarvis Evans Jr. 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Liam Best 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Aaron Blum 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Yordani Carmona 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Kalvin Alexander 198 188 9 1  . 9 9 5 0 35 2  . 9 4 6 8 0

Salvy Alvarez 173 157 15 1  . 9 9 4 3 30 3  . 9 0 9 9 0

Brady Gumpf 55 51 3 1  . 9 8 2 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hollis Porter 53 50 2 1  . 9 8 1 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Jacob Ference 93 86 5 2  . 9 7 8 0 14 1  . 9 3 3 3 1

Josh Tate 44 15 28 1  . 9 7 7 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Connor Hincks 121 69 49 3  . 9 7 5 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Garrett Spikes 74 57 15 2  . 9 7 3 4 9 0 1.000 0 0

Chris Arroyo 92 79 10 3  . 9 6 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0

Brice Martinez 111 48 59 4  . 9 6 4 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

David Wiley 48 46 0 2  . 9 5 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Derek Williams 46 43 1 2  . 9 5 7 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Sergio Rivera 60 53 4 3  . 9 5 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Kyle Edwards 186 63 111 12  . 9 3 5 24 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Alex Bouche 62 49 9 4  . 9 3 5 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Shane Stossel 13 12 0 1  . 9 2 3 2 2 0 1.000 0 0

Nathan Fink 33 28 2 3  . 9 0 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Mark Perkins 17 8 7 2  . 8 8 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Henry Ford 93 40 40 13  . 8 6 0 7 1 0 1.000 0 0

Mike Eggert 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0

Davian Garcia 6 1 3 2  . 6 6 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 0

David Utagawa 6 3 1 2  . 6 6 7 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Braden Halladay 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

Zach Mack 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

Ryan Keenan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Landen Burch 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Henry Hardie 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Caleb Ketchie 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Sam Massey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Grant Comstock 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Jordan Little 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0



Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Hayden Leiderman 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Brett Allen 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Jaden Kinsler 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 1724 1257 399 68  . 9 6 1 37 90 11  . 8 9 1 23 1

Opponents 1699 1238 387 74  . 9 5 6 35 142 21  . 8 7 1 15 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.7 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   0.8 IP/Game


